505461706 05/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5508509

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Name	Execution Date	
DANIEL GRIFFITH ANDERSON		07/20/2016	
JOSEPH R. DORKIN		07/20/2016	
OWEN SHEA FENTON		07/20/2016	
KEVIN JOHN KAUFFMAN		07/20/2016	
REBECCA L. MCCLELLAN		07/21/2016	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY
Street Address:	77 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16268902

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	6176468000
Email:	patents_DavidC@WolfGreenfield.com, MITAdministrators@Wolfgreenfield.com
Correspondent Name:	DAVID F. CAUBLE
Address Line 1:	WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.
Address Line 2:	600 ATLANTIC AVENUE
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1237.70050US02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN DUFFY
SIGNATURE:	/Justin Duffy/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2019
Total Attachments: 6	

505461706

source=M123770050US02-ASI-DFC#page1.tif source=M123770050US02-ASI-DFC#page2.tif source=M123770050US02-ASI-DFC#page3.tif source=M123770050US02-ASI-DFC#page4.tif source=M123770050US02-ASI-DFC#page5.tif source=M123770050US02-ASI-DFC#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign, and transfer to Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a Massachusetts non-1 profit corporation, having a place of business at 77 Massachusetts Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the international PCT application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as the Receiving Office on June 17, 2016 , under No. PCT/US2016/38141, bearing Attorney Docket No. M1237.70050WO00, and entitled ALKENYL SUBSTITUTED 2,5-PIPERAZINEDIONES, COMPOSITIONS, AND USES THEREOF, and in the U.S. patent application filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 17, 2016 under U.S.S.N. 15/186,361, bearing Attorney Docket No. M1237.70050US01, and entitled ALKENYL SUBSTITUTED 2.5-PIPERAZINEDIONES. COMPOSITIONS, AND USES THEREOF, and in and to the applications and all corresponding provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications, utility models, industrial designs, or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including, but not limited to, China, Japan, and Korea, on any of the inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan, and Korea, as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model, and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions, in the Assignee;

3. Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and non-US patent authorities to issue the patent to the Assignee;

4. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

5. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

1/6

4827892.1

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalting of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

07/20/16 Date

Inventor: Daniel Griffith Anderson

78 Carter Drive Address Frainingham, Massachusetts 01701 US Citizenshid

Witness:

C³

Date

Signature

James Keitzmarek Name: 09R Braven St. Unita Address: omenville, MA CQ143

Witness:

7/20/16

Date

Signature

Name:	Matthew Webhin	
Address:	17 Weddhalse St	
	Cambridge MA 02140	

2/8

7/20/16

Date

Inventor: Joseph R. Dorkin Address: 49 Montrose Street Somerville, Massachusetts 02143

Citizenship: US

Witness:

7/20/

Date

Signature

Jimes Kucemicek Name: 104R Brown St. Unita Address: Songuille, MA 02143

Witness:

7/20/16

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Mathew Webber 17 Woolddage St #2 Cubacher MOS 02140

7/20/16

Date

Owé

Inventor: Address:

Citizenship: US

A9 Montrose Street
Somerville, Massachusetts 02143
HS

Witness:

7/26/46

Date

Signature

James Karzonack Name: 104R Beatin St. Unit? Address: Somerille, MA Oa 143

Witness:

7/20/16

Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

Millew Vebbe 19 Wouldbridge # 2 Cambridge MA 02140

4827892.1

<u>- 7-/20 //ζ</u> Date

11_____/ J___ Inventor: Kevin John Kauffman 131 W. 8mst. Apt. 2 Address: 235 Holland Street, Apt. Ar ÷ Somerville, Massachucatte 02144 South Boston, MA 02127

Citizenship: US

KK 7/2/16

Witness:

2/20246

Date

Signature Name: Karzmerek James Address: 104R Gracon St. Unt 2 Scimera, The MA-CA143

Witness:

1/10/16

Date

Signature

Na

Ad

ime:	Mathew Veller		
ldress:	in woodl	-Jze A	2
,	Candra de 1. 1	<u>MA</u>	62140

5/6

<u>7171116</u> Date

Inventor 26 becca L. McCiellar

Address: 55 Lakeshore Drive Westwood, Massachusetts 02090 Cilizenship: US

Witness: 7/21/16 Date

Signature Name: <u>Midomi</u> Address: 26 9irnu \sim

Witness: 7/21/2016

Date

Signature Name: Chris Turling 423 Upland 1 Address: 94062 Ċi

M1237,70050LIS01 and M1237,70050WC00 MIT 17733

8/8

4827892.1

RECORDED: 05/06/2019